

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग) National Water Development Agency Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India



(Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)

No: Admn.-20073/2/2021/2184-96

Date: 28 March, 2023

## OFFICE ORDER NO. 422 /2023

With the approval of the Competent Authority, it has been decided that Shri D.K. Sharma, Director (Tech), NWDA, New Delhi will be looking after the work of Superintending Engineer (North) w.e.f. 01.04.2023 (F/N) till further orders, in addition to his own duties. No extra remuneration will be paid to him for this purpose.

Dy. Director (Admn.)

Copy to:

- 1. Chief Engineer (Hqrs.)/(North)/(South), NWDA, New Delhi/Lucknow/Hyderabad.
- 2. Sh. D.K. Sharma, Director (Tech), Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Director (Fin)/(MDU)/(SC-ILR)/(Admin), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 4. Shri S.C. Awasthi, SE(N)/, NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. Superintending Engineer (North)/(South), NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. Accounts officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 7. Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 8. Office Order File/Personal File.

